Description  :     Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
Parts corresponding to RoHS Compliant:  2005-Apr.-1
Royal Electronic Factory (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
20/1-2 Moo 2 Klong-Na, Muang
Chachoengsao 24000, Thailand
Tel: +66-38-822404-8
Fax: +66 38-981190  /  823765
E-mail Address: Export sales: Export@royalohm.com

                   This specification for approval relates to Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
   manufactured by ROYALOHM 's specifications.
 2. Type designation:
                  The type designation shall be in the following form:
Ex.
3. Ratings:
Type
Power Rating
Rated Current (Jumper)
Max. Overload Current (Jumper
Max. Working Voltage
Max. Overload Voltage
Temperature Range
Ambient Temperature
3.1 Power rating:
             Resistors shall have a power rating based on continuous load operation at an ambient
temperature of 70 ℃ . For temperature in excess of 70 ℃ , The load shall be derate as
shown in figure 1.
Figure  1
3.2 Nominal Resistance
Effective figures of nominal resistance shall be in accordance  with E-24 and E-96 series.
E-96 series for 1% and E-24 series for 2%, 5%.
Customer: TRELIK COMERCIAL IMPORTADORA LTD.  Part. No.: 0603WAxxxxxT5E
Type Power Rating Resistance tolerance Nominal Resistance
RMC 0603
0.10W (1/10W)
1A
RMC 0603 0.10W (1/10W) F, J 10KΩ
100V
-55℃～ +155℃
70 ℃
2A
50V
Page 1. 2009/08/17--Version: 1
4. Construction :
a. Protective coating : Epoxy d. Termination (Inner ) : Ag/Pd
b. Al2 O3 high purity alumina substrate : Al 96 % e. Termination (Between) : Ni plating film
c. Resistive element : RuO2, Ag, Glass f. Termination (Outer) : Sn plating film
5. Power rating and dimensions
Dimension :
W + 0.15
    -  0.10
RMC 0603 1.60 0.80 0.45 0.30 0.30
Power Rating :
Power Rating Tolerance Resistance
at 70 ℃ % Range
Jumper < 50mΩ
  ± 1 1Ω ~ 1MΩ E-96
± 5 1Ω ~ 10MΩ E-24
Type Standard
Series
RMC 0603 0.10W
(1/10W)
Thick Film Chip Resistors (Terminal Lead Free)
Type
Dimension (mm)
L ± 0.10 H ± 0.10 ℓ1 ± 0.20 ℓ2 ± 0.20
Page 2. 2009/08/17--Version: 1
6. Marking :
6.1 Resistors
A. Marking for E-96 series in 0603 size: 3 Digits (due to space restrictions)
*Using the Multiplier code, please refer to coding formula
Mutiplier Code :
Code A B C D E F G H X Y Z
Multiplier 100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 10-1 10-2 10-3
Value Code Value Code Value Code Value Code Value Code
100 01 162 21 261 41 422 61 681 81
102 02 165 22 267 42 432 62 698 82
105 03 169 23 274 43 442 63 715 83
107 04 174 24 280 44 453 64 732 84
110 05 178 25 287 45 464 65 750 85
113 06 182 26 294 46 475 66 768 86
115 07 187 27 301 47 487 67 787 87